

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11962-63 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PANNA LAL PATEL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice through speed post, returnable
on 2nd July, 2015"**

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice returnable for 02.07.2015 was issued on 24.04.2015 to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 common in both the SLPs and Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 in SLP 11962 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP No. 11963 of 2015 by Speed Post and the same were delivered on 27.04.2015 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of any of the respondent so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report on default.

Dated this the 25th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv
D-112, 2nd Floor, East of Kailash
New Delhi-110065.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR