

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11962-11963/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014 in DBSA No.262/2014 in SBWP No.3726/2009 &amp; DBSA No.263/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

PANNA LAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
For Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshni Priya,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka,Adv.  
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.Mr. Nikhil Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Ruchi Kohli, learned Advocate-on-record has submitted that she has instructions to appear for Respondent Nos.1-3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.07.02  
16:55:47 IST

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week.

Reason:

Served respondents may file Counter affidavit within  
four weeks from today.Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within  
three weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 4th September, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar