

SECTION- XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11962-63/2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PANNA LAL PATEL

PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed with office report dated 25.06.2015 before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Ruchi Kohli, learned Advocate-on-record has submitted that she has instructions to appear for Respondent Nos. 1-3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.**

**Vakalatnama may be filed within one week.**

**Served respondents may file Counter affidavit within four weeks from today.**

**Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.**

**List the matters on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2015”**

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli and Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, advocates have filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 (common in both the matters) and 4 in SLP (C) No. 11963/2014. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in SLP (C) No. 11962/2015 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this order report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
3. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR