

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11962-11963/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014 in DBSA No.262/2014 (in SBWP No.3726/2009) & DBSA No.263/2014 (in SBWP No.2019/2008) passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

PANNA LAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Aubert Sebastian,Adv.  
For Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.Mr. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka,Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshni Priya,Adv.  
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

List the matters on 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master