

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11962-11963/2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PANNA LAL PATEL

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 30.10.2015. In the meantime, pleadings be completed."**

It is submitted that Dr. Nafis Ahmed Siddiqui, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 in SLP No. 11962 of 2015 and also filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26.10.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Nafis Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.  
2. Ms. Rushi Kohli, Adv.  
3. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
4. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR